
ARPA Spaulding Building & Supreme Court HVAC Upgrades $0.00Amount:

Awarded To:

MerrimackLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: June 01, 2022, 2:00 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

October 01, 2024COMPLETION DATE:

Concord

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81196RB

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81196RB

CONCORD

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
D. L .KING & ASSOCIATES INC.

27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE, NASHUA NH 03062-1044
$4,095,000.00 A

Page 1 of 3
Thursday, June 2, 2022



Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E D. L .KING & ASSOCIATES INC.
27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE
NASHUA, NH 03062-1044

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81196RB

CONCORD

Items

901
 
 

U
 
 

SPAULDING:  REMOVE AND REPLACE COOLING TOWER, 
HEAT PUMPS AND MINI SPLITS AND UPDATE 
CONTROLS. 

 
 
 

$1,550,000.00
 
 

$1,795,000.00
 
 

$1,795,000.00
 
 

 
 
 

1.00
 
 

$1,550,000.00
 
 

902
 

U
 

SUPREME COURT:  REMOVE AND REPLACE 
MECHANICAL EQUIPMEN AND UPDATE CONTROLS. 

 
 

$1,100,000.00
 

$2,100,000.00
 

$2,100,000.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$1,100,000.00
 

903
 

$
 

ALOWANCE #1 FOR OWNERS CHANGES OR 
UNKNOWN, LATENT OR DIFFERENING CONDITIONS. 

 
 

$200,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$200,000.00
 

 
 

200,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$2,850,000.00  $4,095,000.00  Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $2,850,000.00  $4,095,000.00  

Page 2 of 3
Thursday, June 2, 2022



PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

81196RB

CONCORD

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

901
 
 

SPAULDING:  REMOVE AND REPLACE 
COOLING TOWER, 
HEAT PUMPS AND MINI SPLITS AND UPDATE 
CONTROLS. 

U
 
 

1.00
 
 

$1,795,000.00
 
 

$1,550,000.00
 
 

$1,550,000.00
 
 

$245,000.00
 
 

$1,795,000.00
 
 

902
 

SUPREME COURT:  REMOVE AND REPLACE 
MECHANICAL EQUIPMEN AND UPDATE 
CONTROLS. 

U
 

1.00
 

$2,100,000.00
 

$1,100,000.00
 

$1,100,000.00
 

$1,000,000.00
 

$2,100,000.00
 

903
 

ALOWANCE #1 FOR OWNERS CHANGES OR 
UNKNOWN, LATENT OR DIFFERENING 
CONDITIONS. 

$
 

200,000.00
 

$200,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$200,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

Total: $4,095,000.00 $2,850,000.00 $1,245,000.00

Page 3 of 3Thursday, June 2, 2022


